

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 1318/2006)

(From the interim order dated 04/11/2003 in C.M. Mno.7884-CI of 2003 in RFA No.3991/2003 and Final

Judgement and order dated 07/11/2005 in RP No. 6-CI/2003 in CM No. 788 4-CI/2003 in RFA

no.3991/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARMUKH SINGH

P etitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, LAND ACQUISITION,PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

With IA 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condon

ation of delay as also in the Special Leave

Petition.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the direction to redeposit the excess amount.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master