

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3926/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2003 in CM No. 7884-CI/2003 in RFA 3991/2003 and order dated 07/11/20065 in RP No. 6-CI/2003 in CM No. 7884/2003 in RFA No. 3991/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARMUKH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, LAND ACQUISITION,PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Harvinder Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Sharma, adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special leave granted.

er as to  
costs.  
The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order. No ord

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master  
jay Dhawan)  
t Master

(Vi  
Cour

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
(CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2102 OF 2007  
(ARISING OUT OF SLP(C) NO. 3926 OF 2006)

Sarmukh Singh ..... Appellant

Versus

Collector, Land Acquisition, Punjab & ..... Respondents  
Ors.

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Special leave granted.

In this appeal the appellant has impugned the direction of the High Court requiring him to re-deposit the excess amount of Rs.27,24,195/- with the Land Acquisition Collector, Jalandhar within a period of three months from the date of order. It was also directed that the appeal be listed for final hearing within six months.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are satisfied that the ends of justice will be met if the appellant is directed to furnish security for the sum of Rs.27,24,195/- to the satisfaction of Registrar of the Punjab & Haryana High Court so that in the event the appeal fails appropriate orders can be passed.

Accordingly, the impugned order of the High Court is set aside and we direct the

appellant to furnish security for the sum of Rs.27,24,195/- to the satisfaction of the

Registrar, Punjab & Haryana High Court within a period of two months from

today.

The appeal is allowed. No order as to costs.

.....J.

.....

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

.....

(H.S. BEDI)

New Delhi

April 23, 2007